NS

- - g X4 EEE DRRECHRE IE6 Y,
d4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CA

READY-TO-RUN ZE;T’ZE

EXPLODED
MANUAL

CREEK MUD FOREST ROCKY
T, PRy L~y
. 2 I

WHEELBASE : Varied by The Car Body
WIDTH : 230mm

GEAR RATIO = 1:36.3~1:53.4

TIRE WIDTH / DIAMETER : 40x120mm
Shaft-Driven Full-Time 4WD =
Front and Rear MPA-axle :

_WWW.RC-MSTC
B ErEa &

-3 ?&SPECWFCJ@HQN}AF&E SUBJEGT:TOIGHANGE WIT
o ey - et h

=t Syt
«



R W
N L

a4wD F-'"GH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD AH
READY-TO-RUN [R 7qﬁf

Appreciate for your choice of CFX-W RTR! You will be impressed with its performance and beauty.

Please prepare additiocnal parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger.

Please read the manuals for the electronics setting and operations.

If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help, many thanks!
BB P A CFX-W RTR ETHES @ AT — S FETaEEEMmREER -

FEEXIZERT - BLITHBARATHEERDG SRS - BIZsHE0 - TE:H -

e bl - WEFEREREE -

INFREAHE) - EEEEEEE - SE AR | #E !

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE OPERATION.  :55AME BT, B1T LU T #81E

@ Install transmitter batteries. @ ZRERHREE

O BEEREGRT TR
© HHEERER

@ Trims the transmitter in neutral. 0 AR EIRE R E R
@ Switch on the ESC. @ ITHEFERATS

® Completed. O =ik

* Please play this product in opening or safety area.
ERNERN R WENSH  ERFIEESR -

@ Connector ESC and battery.

€ Switch on the transmitter.

mer  XTRO2

2.4G | 3CH RADIO CONTROL SYSTEM

% Please refer to instruction of
ESC performance
BT BB L HERR RS 2R AR E -

¥ Please refer to instruction of
transmitter & receiver performance
E AR R EE T AERR AR 2 MR RAR T -

J&

TS X4SEEE AT ECKH IO LEOGY)
FACTORY
ELECTRONIC
SETTING
540 Motaor

ESC
BrEEE

ESC Switch

Steering servo
§2E RARE

Receiver

EE0E

Battery (not included)
Tt (BRE)

GEAR RATIO

SN Spur Gear Spur Gear
Gear 62T Gear 62T
17 53.35 22 41.23
18 50.39 23 39.43
19 47.74 24 37.79
20 45.35 25 36.28
2] 43,19

CFX-WRTR 2



¥ The assembly and conservation method may
be different by specification of battery.
Wi RN G R MR RE ML R

TR ERAARRESN - R EETTEEN
MEMTRE -

< ATTACHING BATTERY

ZEGH

20X80 Sponge

v

20X 30 Sponge

'a s

i
721t

a‘\?l!.'
&
7

é’
A

pe

CFX-WRTR 3



e .
£

EXPLODED
MANUAL
N St Z i

230046 110026

310092

310083

110047
110011

120001

110017

& 2o © o2 ﬁ‘\] @
T o~ | 310086
‘II\ ‘. %\ﬁ
*\H_\ \ @—i@}) 310039\/ . ..\ 310087
I :r \
120017 /}(‘ &Q I.;." %\M
@ _J 310085
r—i 1]
/ .
/‘\J QI\ ; ‘/ 250044 120002
\ | 110017
||\ I\ s300a5 10037 N\
"\ 230047

amuao>& J 10018 \\ 3 E S =
\\{]ngﬁ P Z| - 7 =
< N 120003
<Rl N e =| 130051
SR TN 310084 ™\ s
%310090 : 110084

230026

310081

230089
S

110016

230026

Py

0 ¢ \ CD
[ {
\ QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQl

110086

) (
C

[

e

110091
-

f 110010

230026

( QQQQQQQQQQQQQ



230026 110081

230053

110061

=3
_230047_/@
11009

110021

)

110061

110002
110084

110021 —

-@ 110088

110086

110088

CFX-WRTR §




SEEENTECHIOLOGY]

-
pe:

W EXPLODED

4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR MAN UAL
230017 Yo
AN - /f/r )
2 L&d/ @

_READY-TO-RUN n,n NN s
@ ] N©

<5

210057
130032

( 3y
110013 \gf::__)/,
@ 230015
=y Front upper link |-'—
. 8100265
a8 ( L: 80.5mm 30017
= B
" &V
’) 24 7
B A f
—~ 230016 @J-’ 0 f /
| f/
._110023 I [
1 |
.\\

310072

(e
|
(0,

230042

230017

230015

110023

230015 - j
AN (<~ /5)

210529

. B100358
L: 88mm

230015

230015




110087
110021

230055 110089

110037

230051

110092

310004

310099 140001

110013 110031

110104 f?//f
U
820030
@/W

120019

110088

230051

110086

210033
110086

8100238

Q7
230055 %
110021

230052

=y

s_! 230016

110021

110023
110010

310097

120020

8100368 g }t 230053
] t [
[,
j D53
230016 110017 - "
& "0

110096

CFX-WRTR 7




—

B <3
: -

” 4 22
v . "'-

EXPLODED

Y MANUAL
i . i

110027

230053
110061

310084

110061

110097
120024

110031

110098

z 110070

310096
<0

110087

820030

120013 ” 310114

&
M

230053

110086

CFX-WRTR 8



M1.6 X10 Cap screw X1 2X9.8 Shaft X7 E-clip 2.0 X10 3X6X2.5 Bearing X16
HEE ] EfD L

110084 110105 120024

M2.5X10 screw X3
WA M2X8 Cap screw X12
=T

AR i

—)
—
M2.5X 14 screw X17
[EFER AR
110010 —)
1

110017 110013

2X10.8 Shaft X4 E-clip 3.0 X4 5X8X2.5 I?:.;nng X1
e e 120017

110031 110070
110027 ’
2X11.8 Shaft X2 E-clip 40 X5 4X8X3 %z#l bearing X8
Ef

120013
110019 et

Shaft screw X4
M3 X5 screw X1 [[ﬂ:[m]:ﬂ IR

3X11.8 Shaft X8

1]
G-clip 11.0 X4
110098 o
2% 13.8 Shaft X1 110104
=1

EEESH 110080 4X10% 4 Ball bearing X1
e

110049
120018

M3 X6 screw X4 M3 X 16 screw X20
LT (e LAk

(o
(o
(Jrmmmmm
(fom

(fpm
(o
(o
(g
(o

110001 110023 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing X1
110018 Cross joint X4 ik
M3X8 screw X16 ) 120003
TR M3X6 Cap screw X2 3X6X0.5 Spacer X9 820030
110002 H:[ﬂmj]] TSR @ ;e _
110011 110047 Nut M3 X2 5X9X3 %i*" bearing X8
o 120020
King pin screw X8 3X8X05 iﬂ:oer X3
KE®H
M3 %12 screw X3 B:mﬂmm 110082 110048 Lock nut M2.5 X16 / 5X 10X 4 Ball bearing X13
LT el . S
110029 110087 = 120002
: 5X7X0.3 Spacer X3 o
M3X 14 screw X 22 SR ) P - Lock nut M3 X 31
HFRR%
EEERH e 820020 PR E .
110061 X 110021 8X12X3.5 Ball bearing X6
pe=io
x % 120019
M3X16 o 9 R-clip X9 4X10x1 Sgp)gcer i ) Lock nut M4 X5
110086 Ri 310087 Wik
110016 110096
Msx"’;‘;i"ﬂx“ 10X 15 X4 Ball bearing X 1
Bevel gear shaft X2 =
110087 I::D:::D]] et Gear B 14T X12 120001
310099 H# B 14T
M3X20 screw X8 310081
(o e
110083 Gear Shaft B X1 5 o
HEREO B ipper spacer
M3X25screw X3 | © © | 31009111\ gzaé?:.r‘ﬂ x4 RS
(D me -c. ot
110076
Gear Shaft A X1
0 screw X2 | 0O ﬂ o | D A
'lI||1“||1ﬂill“““ﬂill“““H|||1|1|||Hlllll“ll“lllll' R 310090 Gear 16T X4 MPA Wheel axle X4
EW 16T MPA BEEHF
M3X10 screw X4 Gear Shaft C X1 s10087 0114
Dﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂm TR [0 | o | O] msmac
110052 310002
M3X 14 screw X6 A Gear B 24T X2 1 %nqarAMT xA1
|IIEEWIUMIN O ain sha HR B 24T —— A 14T
110081 | O | [ . 310084 — 310085
310087
M3X16 ;cn:vﬁxz o
| wE B e '
MPA $5%
10096 Gear A 24T X1
ﬂ:ﬁ OO gsﬁa;g;ﬂ x4 [ | @ma24T
MPA CVD Axle X4 310083 310085
M3 X 40 Cap screw X2 I MPA CVD ##
AR 310094
110091 _41

CFX-WRTR 9



Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silver) X4
EREE 45mm () (3D
210529

e | L& D |

CFX-W Driveshaft X2

Pistonrod X4
B

T ! Bevel gear set 36-15 X2 1 1 XY R
m [] 31007;\ i 3615 1 [ %OJ;‘;M
310100 1

Piston X4
i
Damper cylinder X4 230015
i b
230015 [—|
) 1
Cylinder cap X4

it Spring spacer X4
210057 FWEAEN 1mm [
230015

1O )
e I =]
\ QD q@ >=C

BEES T
CMX Crossmember set
CMX HiiE
230019

=

-
8
=
(1

210057

Spring spacer X4

BREHE 2mm
Damper retainer X4 230015
B REWREE
230015

CIT— 11
. CMX Gear box chassis set
CMX i FE AR e

Spring holder X4 ) ‘ | ( 230020
WEITR |
230015 r

Spring spacer X4 \1—J

REEED 4mm

230015

Damper adjuster X4 EI:D

BRI
230015

©

MPA Axle cover X2
MPA FH5
230050

130032

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4 Damper O-ring P3 X8 @
[o: ] BERBOR

130028

O

CFX-WRTR 10



5.8 Rod ends set X4
5.8 HIHRERHE
230057

Alum. link 96mm X1
| A SR 96mm

8100368

Alum. link 88mm X2
| SRR 88mm

| Alu

8100355
Alum. link 76mm X2
EHEEHR 76mm
8100258

m. link 72.5mm X2

\BEEHE 72.5mm

8100345

825 S48 60.5mm

8100265

Alum. link 43mm X1
B4 R AHE 43mm

8100238

| Alum. link 60.5mm X2

MPA Knuckle set
MPA 8 B
230052

Gear 42T

MPA C hub carrier set
MPA S/C B
230051

(o)

©L]
oL
o

19!
18
19!

CMX Ball connector set X5
CMX ERaad
230016

Q Q9 O

Bulkhead plate
T TR
310089

P,

Rod ends set X2
HrieEEE
230055

CMX Car body post set X2
CMX Bz
230026

Oo0O0oCOO0OOOCOOOOOOCOOOCQOOCQOCQ

CFX-WRTR 11



@)

Receiver case set
Rl

230088

O

11l

CMX Receiver case set
CMX B iaif
230021

CFX Motor mount
CFX Bl
310088

Velcro strap 16 X210mm X2

130046

O[S

Receiver case seals
7K R EBAE

130051

==

ORI ©

Slipper Plate
paiticl t g
310080

Slipper Pad
R A
130045

/

S
MO06 Spur gear 62T Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T)
MO6 AHEdE 62T EIBRHMYESTHE- | (23T/25T)
230044 210033

\

CFX-WRTR 12



648 1.9" Wheel X4
648 1.9" il

: > /4 )52
[ )

CFX Transfer case set
CFX SEaE
230047

# Please make the object

236 1.9" Wheel X4
236 1.9" Wi

Damper stay set X2
pid =2
230053

Og & QO QO @G & O

CFX-W Chassis rail X2

o O O O O o 0O

CFX-W X

310083

O O OME&=/~"0O O O

CFX-WRTR 13



ol 38 X122 X46
130047

Inner sponge 38 X122X46 X4

MG Crawler tire 40 X120-1.9" X4 ||

MG 88 40X120-1.9"

i
]
' 00 sE558 00, |

Bumper set
HHRITHE
230054

/—\:)

© @

® ©
ﬁ(:)

|

Battery tray
it Eas

310079

o

[

!

H

e} (@]
o (8]
e} 8]
©© @

o Q
g O|:
Q Side sliders set @]
o 2300??%3 2
o] o

)

V=7




PARTS CODE

101037 MG Crawler tire 40X 120-1.9" (2) 110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 120018 Ball bearing 4 X10 X4 (2) 230046 CFX Gear box support 310088 CFX Motor mount

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110073 Countersunk screw M3 X 16 (6) 120019 Ball bearing 8 X12 (2) 230047 CFX Transfer case set 310089 Bulkhead plate

110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110076 Round head screw M3 X 25 (8) 120020 Ball bearing 5X9X3 (4) 230048 CFX Driveshaft set 310090 Gear shaft A

110010 Round head screw M2.5X 14 (6) 110081 Countersunk screw M3X 14 (6) 120024 Bearing 3X6X2.5(4) 230049 CFX-W Driveshaft 310091 Gear shaft B

110011 Cap screw M3X6 (6) 110084 Round head screw M2 X 10 (8) 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10) 230050 MPA Axle cover 310092 Gear shaft C

110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 110086 Round head screw M3 X 16 (6) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10} 230051 MPA C hub carrier set 310093 CFX-W Chassis rail
110016 R-clip 6.0 (10) 110087 Round head screw M3X 18 (8) 130045  Slipper pad (2) 230052 MPA Knuckle set 310094 MPA CVD Axle (2)

110017 Shaft2X9.8 (10) 110088 Round head screw M3 X20 (6) 130046 Velcro strap 16 X210mm (2) 230053 Damper stay set 310096 MPA Axle (2)

110018 Shaft2x13.8 (5) 110089 Round head screw M3 X 30 (6) 130047 Inner sponge 38 X122 X46 (2) 230054 Bumper set 310097 Gear 16T

110019 Shaft2X11.8 (5) 110090 Shaft screw M4X4X12 (8) 130051 Receiver case seals 230055 Rod ends set 310098 Gear C 14T

110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110091 Cap screw M3 X40 (6) 210057 Damper cap set 230056 Side sliders set 310099 Bevel gear shaft

110023 Set screw M3X16 (6) 110092 King pin screw (4) 210529  Coil spring 45mm (hard)(silver)(2) 230057 5.8 Rod ends set 310100 Bevel gear set 36-15
110026 Round head screw M3 X 10 (10) 110093 NutM3 (5) 230015 Damper parts (2) 230089 Receiver case set 310114 MPA Wheel axle (2)
110027 Cap screw M2 X8 (6) 110096 Lock nut M4 (5) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 310072  Piston rod (4) 8100238  Alum. link 43mm (silver) (2)
110029 Round head screw M3X12 (8) 110097 Lock nut M2.5 (5) 230019 CMX Cross member set 310079 Battery tray 8100265  Alum. link 60.5mm (silver) (2)
110031 Shaft2x10.8 (10) 110098 Shaft 3X11.8 (5) 230020 CMX Gear box chassis set 310080 Slipper plate (2) 8100345 Alum. link 72.5mm (silver) (2)
110037 E-clip 4.0 (10) 110104 G-clip 11.0 10 230021 CMX Receiver case set 310081 Gear B 14T (4) 8100358  Alum. link 88mm (silver) (2)
110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5(8) 110105 Cap screw M1.6X10 (10) 230026 CMX Car body post set 310082 Gear 42T 8100365  Alum. link 96mm (silver) (2)
110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5 (8) 120001 Ball bearing 10X15 (4) 230033 CMX Heavy duty locker set 310083 Gear 32T 820020 Spacer 5X7X0.3 (8)
110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 5 X10 (4) 230042 236 1.9" wheel (+5) (4) 310084 Gear B 24T 820030 Cross joint (2)

110052 Countersunk screw M3 10 (10) 120003 Ball bearing 5 X8 (4) 230043 648 1.9" wheel (+5) (4) 310085 Gear A 24T

110061 Round head screw M3 X14 (6) 120013 Ball bearing 4 X8X3 (2) 230044 MO6 Spur gear 62T 310086 Gear A 14T

110064 Round head screw M2.5X 10 (6) 120017 Bearing 5X8 (4) 230045 CFX Deceleration gear box set 310087  Slipper shaft set

I

101037 MG #8585 40 X120-1.9" 110070 E#0 3.0 (10) 120018 #5#k 4 X10X4 (2) 230046 CFX ik 4e 310088 CFX Bk

110001 AA¥EFERHHK M3 X6 (10) 110073 AMERHMI X 16 (6) 120019 #B#H 8x12 (2) 230047 CFX 5Eh#EE 310089 TEFERRAR

110002 7~AXEBEBHMIXS (10) 110076 7~A¥EERE M3 X 25 (6) 120020 H5#k 5X9 X3 (4) 230048 CFX EREhdhiA 310090 EREREL D A

110010 AAFETRERH M2.5X14 (8) 110081 7SEMERHMI X 14 (6) 120024 BhE 3X6X2.5 (4) 230049 CFX-W fEEE 310091 e B

110011 "AFERKMI X6 (FF) 6) 110084 7SA¥EERE M2 X 10 (6) 130028 FAERROR P3 (&) (10) 230050 MPA E#hik 310092 BB C

110013 E#2.0 (10) 110086 7SAHEERHMI X 16 (6) 130032 BEEFOR (10) 230051 MPA BRCE# 310093 CFX-W *# (2)

110016 Ri#6.0 (10 110087 7SA¥EERE M3 X 18 (6) 130045 JHEREEER (2) 230052 MPA BFEER 310094 MPA CVD & (2)

110017 #EfH2X9.8 (10) 110088 7SAHETERH M3 X 20 (6) 130046 EHERS 16 X210mm (2) 230053 EEZRE 310096 MPA % (2)

110018 #&#H 2X13.8 (5) 110089 7SAHETERE M3 X 30 (6) 130047 P98 38X 122 X46 (2) 230054 HO{RIFHE 310097 B 16T

110019 #H#H2xX11.8 (5) 110090 HAETHRFR M4 X4 X12 (6) 130051 PFAkEEE 230055 HriREEsE 310098 B8k C 14T

110021 BhER4R4E M3 (5) 110091 7~AHEEBRH M3 X40 () (6) 210057 BiER L TEE 230056 EfiEkiRIE 310099 iaE

110023 AR M3 X 16 (B) 110092 KE&R#k 4) 210529 #EEHE 45mm FF)GR)(2) 230057 5.8 HnREAE 310100 £kl 36-15

110026 7<A¥EBEEH M3X10 (10) 110093 %8 M3 (5) 230015 BHEEEHHE (2) 230089 #EiugmiE 310114 MPA BREF (2)

110027 ABFEBKHM2X8 6) 110096 BAFR4%1E M4 (5) 230016 CMX BKERE 310072 BB 4) 8100238 $A&ENHE 43mm @B @)
110029 F<A¥EBEERH M3X12 (6) 110097 PB5EEIRIE M2.5 (5) 230019 CMX #Ei2iE 310079 TWBEEE 8100265 $8&EHHR 60.5mm (88) (2)
110031 #hfH 2X10.8 (10) 110098 #i$8 3X11.8 (5) 230020 CMX ipu#maEEa 310080 IAPREEER 8100345 $A&5&HHE 72.5mm (68 (2)
110037 E#04.0 (10 110104 G#11.0 (10) 230021 CMX #insxiE 310081 58 B 14T (4) 8100355 #AASIR 88mm () (2)
110047 #F 3X6X0.5(8) 110105 AAGEEH M1.6X10 (10) 230026 CMX BaRszitid 310082 E5¥& 42T 810036S fA&ENHE 96mm B @)
110048 %k 3X8X0.5(8) 120001 HH 10X 15 (4) 230033 CMX EihimiEEd 310083 &58 32T 820020 B 5X7X0.3(8)

110049 AAFETERHK M3 X5 (10) 120002 #H#5X10(4) 230042 238 1.9" BIE (+5) (4) 310084 58 B 24T 820030 i (2)

110052 7<AIERRH M3X10 (10) 120003 HH5%8 (4) 230043 648 1.9" &iE (+5) 4) 310085 58 A 24T

1100681 AEAFETERH M3 X 14 6) 120013 ## 4 X8 X3 (2) 230044 MO06 A EEEE 62T 310086 58 A 14T

110064 FSABEEEH M2.5X10(6) 120017 ®&5X8 (4) 230045 CFX #E#E 310087 $HPREROER

CFX-WRTR 15



G XeS EECRTECL B LY,

4wn HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR EXPLDDED www n c M ST c 0 M AT E] [E]¥[E] Max Speed Technology
MAN UAL ; | - u L ‘E LA \.,.,; »" PRINTED WITH
[ facebook.comMSTiw | [E]ga[E] [w] : @ @SOYINK ]

- READY-TO-RUN (=3T3, L
- - ] - o —— R oy 0261886




	CFX-W RTR
	CFX-W RTR2
	CFX-W RTR3
	CFX-W RTR4
	CFX-W RTR5
	CFX-W RTR6
	CFX-W RTR7
	CFX-W RTR8
	CFX-W RTR9
	CFX-W RTR10
	CFX-W RTR11
	CFX-W RTR12
	CFX-W RTR13
	CFX-W RTR14
	CFX-W RTR15
	CFX-W RTR16

